

Islamic College of Melbourne

83 Wootten Rd Tarneit 3029 VIC Australia PO Box 8153

ABN: 44 127 774 298

www.icom.vic.edu.au admin@icom.vic.edu.au (03) 8742 1739

2026 School Fees

Enrolments

Application Fee per child - \$100

Acceptance Fee per child (Without Health Care Card) - \$800

Acceptance Fee per child (With Health Care Card) - \$400

Acceptance Fee is Non-refundable and Non-transferrable.

Health Care Card must be valid at the time of acceptance of enrolment.

Tuition Fees

Foundation to Year 6: \$4,420

Year 7 to Year 10: \$4,720

Year 11 and Year 12 (VCE, VM & IB): \$5,020

Sibling Discount

One child - Full Fee

Two or more children – 10% discount for the 2nd child and subsequent children

Every 5th child enrolled qualifies for a 100% discount on school fees only.

Health Care Card Discount

Foundation to Year 6: \$400

Year 7 to Year 12: \$600

Only means tested Health Care Cards are accepted and must be provided within the first two weeks of Term 1 or within two weeks of the date of issue of the card.

Upfront discount of 10% provided on both School Fees and Extra Curricular Activities if the whole year is paid by week 4 of Term 1. Only a 5% discount is provided if paid by the end of Term 1. This discount is given on the full amount after all other discounts (if applicable) are applied.

Extra-Curricular Activities

Foundation to Year 4, Year 7, Year 8, Year 10, and Year 11: \$445

Year 5, Year 6, Year 9 and Year 12: \$9951

ILEAD Extra-Curricular Activities Levy (Year 10, 11 and 12 ILEAD students only): \$1000 per student per year²

¹Extra-Curricular activities fees include Year 5 Sovereign Hills Camp, Year 6 Canberra Camp, Year 9 School Camp, special excursions, incursions, as well as study skills session fees for Year 12.

²Extra-Curricular activities fees include international trips exclusively for ILEAD participants. This is in addition to the extra-curricular fees for Year 10 to 12.











Books, Programs, Software, Subscriptions and Resources

Orders for all items will be made directly by the College. Parents will be invoiced the total cost spread equally over the first two terms of 2026 as per the table below:

Year level	Books and Stationery	Total Cost
Foundation	 Foundation Books & Stationery Pack: \$315.35 Programs, software, subscriptions and resources - Primary School: \$341 	\$656.35
Year 1	 Year 1 Books & Stationery Pack: \$389.85 Programs, software, subscriptions and resources - Primary School: \$341 	\$730.85
Year 2	 Year 2 Books & Stationery Pack: \$395.40 Programs, software, subscriptions and resources - Primary School: \$341 	\$736.40
Year 3	 Year 3 Books & Stationery Pack: \$417.95 Programs, software, subscriptions and resources - Primary School: \$341 	\$758.95
Year 4	 Year 4 Books & Stationery Pack: \$350.20 Programs, software, subscriptions and resources - Primary School: \$341 	\$691.20
Year 5	 Year 5 Books & Stationery Pack: \$445.80 Programs, software, subscriptions and resources - Primary School: \$341 	\$786.80
Year 6	 Year 6 Books & Stationery Pack: \$425.50 Programs, software, subscriptions and resources - Primary School: \$341 	\$766.50
Year 7	 Year 7 Books & Stationery Pack: \$671.65 Programs, software, subscriptions and resources – Junior Secondary School: \$484 	\$1,155.65
Year 8	 Year 8 Books & Stationery Pack: \$665.25 Programs, software, subscriptions and resources – Junior Secondary School: \$484 	\$1,149.25
Year 9	Programs, software, subscriptions and resources – Junior Secondary School: \$484	\$484.00
Year 10	Programs, software, subscriptions and resources – Senior Secondary School: \$995	\$995.00
Year 11	Programs, software, subscriptions and resources – Senior Secondary School: \$995	\$995.00
Year 12	Programs, software, subscriptions and resources – Senior Secondary School: \$995	\$995.00

Books and stationery are exclusively for the students' use at the College.

IT Levy

For students joining ICOM in Year 7 or earlier

- \$438.60 per term in Terms 1, 2, 3 and 4 of Year 7
- \$438.60 per term in Terms 1, 2, 3 and 4 of Year 10

For students joining ICOM in Year 8

- \$438.60 per term in Terms 1, 2, 3 and 4 of Year 8
- \$438.60 per term in Terms 1, 2, 3 and 4 of Year 11

For students joining ICOM in Year 9 or later

• \$438.60 per term in Terms 1, 2, 3 and 4 of their first year of school

Note: In case a student leaves the school before paying the full IT Levy, they will be liable to pay the full IT Levy within 1 week of their last day at school. No laptop will be returned.











Re-enrolment Fee

Re-enrolment Fee per family (Without Health Care Card) - \$300

Re-enrolment Fee per family (With Health Care Card) - \$200

Every family with child/ren continuing the following year is required to pay the re-enrolment fee by the end of Term 2. This fee is non-refundable.

All fees are subject to change without notice.

Building Levy

Compulsory building levy per family of \$500, divided into 4 equal payments. The payments are dedicated for buildings and expansion projects.

Tax Deductible Donation

The College recommends a tax deductible donation of any amount. This donation supports future buildings and expansion projects. Receipts for donations made to our account can be provided by the College upon request.

International Student Fees

Foundation to Year 12: \$18,500

At the time a student commences at the College, if they hold an international student visa, they will be required to pay international student fees for the entire academic year, regardless of any subsequent change in visa status during that year. If the student holds an eligible visa at the start of the following academic year, they will then be charged domestic fees.

Payment of Fees:

All fees are payable within the first two weeks of each term. However, for Year 12 students, the whole year's fees including Term 4 fees must be paid by the second week of Term 3.

Preferred method of payment is BPAY or Parent Portal (SEQTA Engage). Payments can also be made at the Administration office or deposited directly into the school bank account.

Student Enrolment Bond (SEB)

The SEB is an interest free deposit of \$500 per student, up to a maximum of \$1000 per family, and will be refunded on written request, when a student leaves the Islamic College of Melbourne. This is subject to all financial commitments having been settled and the required notice of withdrawal being given. If not claimed within 6 months of a student leaving, the SEB will be transferred to the school building fund and deemed as a donation to the school.

Withdrawal of enrolment:

A Student Withdrawal Form will need to be completed and handed to the administration office should you wish to withdraw your child from the Islamic College of Melbourne.

Parents/guardians should provide one full term's notice prior to their child/ren's last day at the school should they wish to withdraw their child from the college. If the child/ren has not commenced at the Islamic College of Melbourne, parents/guardians should provide one full term's notice prior to their scheduled commencement at the college.

If one full terms notice is not received, parents/guardians will be liable to pay one full term school fees for the current and following term.









